
fffiEMil
GEtr)

;ffi*?#1672260632

KERALA A6RJC ULTURAL UNTTMNSITY
Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode

KasaragodDist - 671310

No.B2-448912021 Dated: 10.01.2022

OUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of the items specified in the schedule attached

below.

Item Qtv Specifications

Ramp 2Ncs.
r Ramp size 4*0.5x0" I meter
r Material. Mild steel
r Loading capacity-4.5 tonne

The rate quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the place mentioned in the schedule.

The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of quotations, the date up to which the
rates will have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom
the quotation is to be sent are noted above. Any quotation received after the time fixed on the
due date is liable to be rejected. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles
should also be mentioned. Quotations not stipulating period of firmness and with price
variation clause and/or'subject to prior sale' condition are liable to be rejected.

The acceptance of the quotations will be subject to the following conditions:

1. Withdrawal from the quotation after itis accepted or failure to supply within a
specified time or according to specifications will entail cancellation of the order and

purchases being made at the officers expenses from elsewhore, any loss incurred
thereby being payable by the defaulting party. In such an event the University
reserves also the right to remove the defaulter's name from the list of University
suppliers permanently orfor a specified number of years.

Ouotation Number B2-448912021
Due date and time for receipt of quotations 17/01t2022. 3.00PM
Date and time for openins of quotations 17/01/2022. 3.30 PM
Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for
acceptance

Up to 3110312022

.Designation and address of officer to whom the
quotation is to be addressed

The Associate Director,
Regional Agricultural Research

Station
(North Tnnel PiHcode - 671310

Place of Supply RARS Pilicode
Superscription: o'Quotation for Ramp"



3.

4.

5.

6.

a)

2. Samples, duly listed, should be forwarded if called.for. und.er seP^arate Y:J
,rnapproved ,u*pt"t got back as early as possible bV ttt" offerers at their own

.*p"nr", and the Univ-ersity will in ,ro "*" Ui tlaUte for any expenses on account of

the value of the samplesgi theif 
-transPort 

charges, etc'.In *::11:.t11*:t..11?t:l:
f,uuy"?"".iptshould be sem separately, and not along with the

. t-a -7^-- ^-l l^*,,*^^6

quotation since the quotation will be opened onlv on the ann-or1l-11*if::lTif:
ffi;;;; il i" p"ra if the railway parcels are not cleared in time. Quotations for the

,.rppfy of materials are liable to be rejected unless samples, if called for of the

materials tendered for are forwarded. ih" upptoved samples may or mal not be

returned at the discretion of the undersigned. Samples sent by "freight to pay''will not

be accepted.

No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered during

the currencY of the contract.

Any attempt on the part of quotationer their agents to influence the Officers

concerned in ttreir favour by personal canvassing will disqualify the quotationers'

If any license or permit is required, quotationers must specify in their quotation and

also siate the authority to whom application is to be made.

The quotation may be for the entire or part supplies. Byt the quotationers. should be

prepared to carry out such portion of the supplies included in their quotation as may

f. uttou"O to them.

In cases where a successful quotation, after having made partral supplies fails to fulfill

the contracts in fuIl, all or any of the materials not supplied may, at the discretion of

the purchasing Offiter be puichased by means of another quotation or by negotiation

or from the next hlgh"r tenderer who had offered to supply.already and the lo:t: 
1l

uny, 
"u,rr"d 

to the rinirr.rrlty shall-thereby together *.111 :T1,1Y:t:.t^-T:I: 
O""U

;y rh;G;ersity'towards damages be recov.ered from the defaultin_g:lt1']:5
b) ;l ;;;l; ,".&-*rt"r"-no atimate purchases are_ arranged for the materials not

., 1 - l ^-^ aL^ ^^^r ^f +L^
supplied, the proportionate portion of ihe security depositl:t"| on'tl:::*:1,:l:
##;i;,"i,""ppri"d at theiate shown in the tender of the defaulter shall be forfeited

dnd balance alone shall be refunded'

c) Any sum of r"on"y Jrr" urrd payable to the contractor (including Security Deposit

returnable to him) under this contract may be appropriated by the Purchasing Officer

or any other person authorized by university and set-off against any claim of the

Purchasing officer or university for the payment of. a sum of money arising out of or

under any other contract made by the contractor with the Purchasing officer or any

other person authorized by University'

8. The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc', which are or

may become payable by the contractor under existing or future laws or rules of the

country of origin/supply or delivery during the course of execution of the contract'

9.

a) Ordinarily payments will be made only after the supplies are actually verified and

taken to stock. Bank charges incurred in connection with payment against documents

through bank willbe to the account of the contractor. The firms will produce stamped

pre-receipted invoices in all cases where payments are made through Banks' In

ixceptional cases where the stamped receipis of the firms are not received for the

payments ttre unstamped receipt oi th. Bank (i.e. counterfoils of pay-in-slips issued

ilythe Bank) alone may be accepted as a valid proof for the payment made'



The tenderers shall quote also the percentage of rebate (discount) offered by them in
case the palme,nt is made promptly within fifteen days/within one month of taking
delivery of stores.

10. Any sum of money due and payable to the successful quotationers or contractor from
University shall be adjuild against any sum of money 8ue to University from him

under any other confacts. .

ll.Special conditions, if any printed on the quotation sheets of the

attached with the quotation will not be applicable to the contract

expressly accepted in writing by the purchaser.

12. Allrules applicable to Govenment quotations will apply.

quotationers or

"1.* they are

To:

a

sd/-
Dr.Vanaja T

Associate Director of Research

Ati,1i'1 5"i': !t l:lllT+f{
{ilillll;,\1. 

'i: 
.- i ,.'r,,.,t :''t,,l:j il:ij

9.1t..,.-ir. i.i: i., ., ::., .,. 1 * l, :.,'r';ii.iii Y
l. Notice board office/Farm fii"iijr.jJij - 0j i3i0
2. Notice board Pilicode and Cheruvathur Grama Panchayath,

Nileswaram Municipality
Copyto:

1. Dr.VanajaT, Professor& Principal Investigator
2. Fy publishing in theWebsite (www.rarspil.kau.in)

\/

//Approved for Issue//

44ps'l%:;k
3if"m'"'rtl ii'lh, -'i,t"i

'I#'t. $ate""' *'-'*-i/ *,/
{F,nrr;{"r"-9


